MK 28.00 FORM PTO-1 0

.



-299XX

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademark O

<pre>thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)     Osamu Isobe Additional name(s) of conveying party(i attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:     [X] Assignment [ ] Merger     [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change     [ ] Other Execution Date: September 14, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent num </pre>	Country: <u>JAPAN</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No mber(s):
Osamu Isobe Additional name(s) of conveying party(i attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change Name [ ] Other Execution Date: September 14, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent num	<pre>Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi City: Shizuoka-ken State: Zip Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No</pre>
4. Application number(s) or patent num	
application 14, 1999 0.0 μ. ΜΠΛΚ <sup>n</sup> No. (s)	
Attorney name: Charles L. Gegnebin Registration No. 25,467 Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0756

E382

弦飛枪

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Osamu Isobe, a National of Japan

residing at \_\_\_\_\_\_ Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan

\_\_\_\_, (respectively), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to \_\_\_\_\_\_ YAWAHA CORPORATION

a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan, located at \_

10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

Design for a display instrument for displaying a music described in an application for Latters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this data, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature <u>Ocamy</u> . J. Sobe Osamu Isobe	Date 'september 14. 1989
Signature	Date
Nitness	Date

**RECORDED: 01/28/2000**